40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

04 03 TUE 10:55 FAX 972 3 6127575	G. E. EHRLI	СН			<b>(2)</b> 0
FORM PTO-1595 RE 05-01-2	2003	IEE	T U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERC	CE .
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4			Patent and	l Trademark Office	
				_	
Tab settings⇔⇔ ▼ 102436 To the Honorable Commissions	USO ms: Please recor	of the attache	d original documer	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):			of receiving		
Eric WILLIAMS; 4.23-03 John H. REAM	Name: Advanced Stent Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6900 Koll Center Parkway				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Suite 415				
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	City: Plaze	anton	State: Calif	ornia	
☐ Other		<del>_</del>	State. <u>Com</u>	<u> </u>	
Execution Date: April 21, 2003	ZIP: 9456	2_			
	<u>L</u>	e(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	IYes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): \	542	o ff c		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new	applicati	on, the execu	tion	
date of the application is: April 21, 2	003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No	.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? [	∃ Yes 🗹	No		
5. Name an address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Total n	umber of app	lications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1			
Name: SOL SHEINBEIN		-			
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CAST	ORINA	7. Total for	ee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>40</u>	
SUITE 207		☐ End	losed		
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DA	VIS HWY.	<b>☑</b> Aut	horized to be chan	ged to deposit acco	ount
City: <b>ARLINGTON</b> State: <b>VIRGINIA</b> Z	1	-	t Account nur 50-1407 uplicate copy of this p		osit
DO NOT	USE THIS S				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe and any attached copy is a true copy of Sol Sheinbein  Name of Person Signing  Signature.	of the origina			and correct	
Name of Person Signing Signal  Total number of pages including over		hments :	Dati and document	. <b>ว</b>	

**PATENT** REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0136

APC-21-03 12:12FM:

Apr-21-03 10:05AM;

**2**007 rage ∠

Sent By: AST STENT TECHNOLOGIES;

9259310827;

Page 2

02/23641

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of Which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eric WILLIAMS John II. REAM

2068 Davis Drive, Pairfield, California 94533 249 Omite Drive, San Jose, California 95 | 23

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Advanced Stept Technologies, Inc. 6900 Koll Center Parkway Suite 415 Pleasanton, California 94566

(hescinafter called the "Assigner"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## GUIDEWIRE MANAGEMENT DEVICES AND METHODS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Philips Application to be filed in the US. excepted the same date as this assignment, and identified as America Docket \$2/23641,

and in and to said Pastin Application, and all original and reissued Pascuts granted therefore, and all divisions and communious thereof, my corresponding PCI Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (bas) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assumed:

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patente on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assigned,

and agree(s) to sign all harful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requires for such Paterit Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said phyention.

S aga

Apr 10: 10: 14 74

408 281 2114;

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

408 261 SITE TECHNOLOGIES; Page 2

Sent By: Tempins Design;

MARCIOL COLESIA 109VIDER

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0137